�the unaudited financial statements of Novavax as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2013 included inNovavax� Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q and incorporated by reference into this prospectus;

� the audited financial statements of Novavax as of and for the year ended December 31, 2012 included in
Novavax� Annual Report on Form 10-K and incorporated by reference into this prospectus;

�

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 33

the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Isconova as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2013
included in this prospectus;

�the audited consolidated financial statements of Isconova as of and for the year ended December 31, 2012 included inthis prospectus; and
� the other information contained in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

48

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 34

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Balance Sheet
March 31, 2013
(in thousands)

Novavax,
Inc.

Isconova
AB

Pro Forma
Adjustment Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $9,023 $5,379 $(21 ) A $14,381
Short-term investments available-for-sale 35,256 � � 35,256
Accounts and unbilled receivables 4,173 603 � 4,776
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,270 1,531 � 4,801
Total current assets 51,722 7,513 (21 ) 59,214
Investments available-for-sale 1,117 � � 1,117
Property and equipment, net 11,617 189 � 11,806
Intangible assets, net � 840 (840 ) D �

12,050 D 12,050
Goodwill 33,141 � 14,108 E 47,249
Other non-current assets 1,107 12 � 1,119
Total assets $98,704 $8,554 $25,297 $132,555
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable $2,173 $825 $� $2,998
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 6,631 1,468 2,747 B 10,846
Current portion of notes payable and capital
leases 449 178 � 627

Total current liabilities 9,253 2,471 2,747 14,471
Non-current portion of notes payable and capital
leases 1,512 201 � 1,713

Other non-current liabilities 10,371 1,558 � 11,929
Total liabilities 21,136 4,230 2,747 28,113
Commitments and contingencies � � � �
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 1,517 1,914 157 A 1,674

(1,914 ) C
Additional paid-in capital 446,191 28,490 29,464 A 475,655

(28,490 ) C
Accumulated deficit (368,159) (26,080) (2,747 ) B (370,906)

26,080 C
Treasury stock, cost basis (2,450 ) � � (2,450 )
Other comprehensive income 469 � � 469
Total stockholders' equity 77,568 4,324 22,550 104,442

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet March 31, 2013 (in thousands)35

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $98,704 $8,554 $25,297 $132,555

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements that are an integral
part of these statements.

49

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet March 31, 2013 (in thousands)36

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share data)

Novavax,
Inc.

Isconova
AB

Pro Forma
AdjustmentNotes

Pro Forma
Combined

Total revenue $3,833 $1,101 $ � $4,934
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 1,712 497 � 2,209
Research and development 9,432 1,050 137 D 10,619
Selling, general and administrative 2,694 824 (78 ) B 3,440
Total costs and expenses 13,838 2,371 59 16,268
Loss from operations before other income
(expense) (10,005 ) (1,270 ) (59 ) (11,334 )

Other income (expense) 26 (15 ) � 11
Loss from operations before income tax (9,979 ) (1,285 ) (59 ) (11,323 )
Income tax expense (benefit) 17 2 � 19
Net loss $(9,996 ) $(1,287 ) $ (59 ) $(11,342 )
Basic and diluted net loss per share $(0.07 ) $(0.10 ) F $(0.07 )
Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 148,448 12,475 3,198 G 164,121

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements that are an integral
part of these statements.

50

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013 (in thousands, except per share data)37

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012
(in thousands, except per share data)

Novavax,
Inc.

Isconova
AB

Pro Forma
Adjustment Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Total revenue $22,076 $2,732 $� $24,808
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 14,692 1,021 � 15,713
Research and development 26,061 4,575 497 D 31,133
Selling, general and administrative 10,988 2,716 � 13,704
Total costs and expenses 51,741 8,312 497 60,550
Loss from operations before other income
(expense) (29,665 ) (5,580) (497 ) (35,742 )

Other income (expense) 1,158 19 � 1,177
Loss from operations before income tax (28,507 ) (5,561) (497 ) (34,565 )
Income tax expense (benefit) � 30 � 30
Net loss $(28,507 ) $(5,591) $ (497 ) $(34,595 )
Basic and diluted net loss per share $(0.22 ) $(1.15 ) F $(0.23 )
Basic and diluted weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 131,726 4,851 10,822 G 147,399

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements that are an integral
part of these statements.

51

Edgar Filing: Graber John Wesley - Form 4

Novavax, Inc. and Isconova AB Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Year Ended December 31, 2012 (in thousands, except per share data)38

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

On June 4, 2013, Novavax announced it is offering to exchange 15,454,471 shares of Novavax common stock for all